

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: CSHB 66(STA), Draft Version "N"

Page 8, line 3:

Delete "22 months"

Insert "4 years"

Page 10, following line 14:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 21. AS 15.15.470 is amended to read:

Sec. 15.15.470. Preservation of election ballots, papers, and materials. The director shall preserve all precinct election certificates, tallies, and registers for four years after the election. All division records relating to an election, ballots, and stubs, including spoiled ballots and electronic images and other electronic records in a voting machine or precinct tabulator, for elections other than national elections may be destroyed four years [30 DAYS] after the certification of the state ballot counting review [UNLESS AN APPLICATION FOR RECOUNT HAS BEEN FILED AND NOT COMPLETED, OR] unless their destruction is stayed by an order of the court. [ALL BALLOTS FOR NATIONAL ELECTIONS MAY BE DESTROYED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL LAW.] The director shall [MAY] permit the inspection of election materials upon call by the Congress, the state legislature, or a court of competent jurisdiction."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 26, line 22:

- 1 Delete "sec. 45"
- 2 Insert "sec. 46"
- 3
- 4 Page 26, line 23:
 - 5 Delete "sec. 46"
 - 6 Insert "sec. 47"
 - 7 Delete "sec. 48"
 - 8 Insert "sec. 49"
 - 9
- 10 Page 26, line 24:
 - 11 Delete "sec. 49"
 - 12 Insert "sec. 50"
 - 13
- 14 Page 26, line 25:
 - 15 Delete "sec. 50"
 - 16 Insert "sec. 51"
 - 17
- 18 Page 26, lines 25 - 26:
 - 19 Delete "secs. 45, 46, and 48 - 50"
 - 20 Insert "secs. 46, 47, and 49 - 51"
 - 21
- 22 Page 27, line 2:
 - 23 Delete "Sections 43 and 44"
 - 24 Insert "Sections 44 and 45"
 - 25
- 26 Page 27, line 3:
 - 27 Delete "Section 58"
 - 28 Insert "Section 59"
 - 29
- 30 Page 27, line 4:
 - 31 Delete "secs. 59 and 60"

1 Insert "secs. 60 and 61"